

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 587 OF 2024

Shantanu Bhika MaliAPPELLANT

V/S

Divisional Controlling Officer, MaharashtraRESPONDENT
State Road Transport Corporation

None for Appellant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 5th January, 2026

P.C. :

None for the Appellant Kept for dismissal on 17/01/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)