

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 587 OF 2024

Shantanu Bhika Mali ...Appellant
Versus
Divisional Controlling Officer, ...Respondents
Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation

Mr. Pritesh Bohade, for the Appellant.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 17th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 18th March, 2026.
3. In addition to the usual mode of service, private service is allowed.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed
by REKHA
PRAKASH PATIL
Date: 2026.01.17
18:26:57 +0530